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MEMBER REPRESENTING ALTERNATE 

Christine McPherson 
christine.mcpherson
@ci.minneapolis.mn.
us 
 

Metro Minnesota 
Isanti, Chisago, Anoka, Washington, Ramsey, 

Hennepin, Carver, Scott, Dakota, Airport, 
Bloomington, Eden Prairie, Edina, Minneapolis, 

Minnetonka, Richfield, University of MN, St 
Louis Park, White Bear Lake 

Susan Bowler 
sbowler@co.carver.mn.
us 
 
 
 

Nancy Shafer  
nancy.shafer@co.polk
.mn.us 
 

Northwest Minnesota 
Kittson, Roseau, Lake of the Woods, Marshall, 
Beltrami, Polk, Pennington, Red Lake, Becker, 

Clearwater, Norman, Mahnomen, Hubbard, Clay,  

Beryl Wernberg 
beryl.wernberg@co.belt
rami.mn.us 
 

Steve Olson 
steve.olson@co.lake.
mn.us 
 

Northeast Minnesota 
Koochiching, St Louis, Lake, Cook, Itasca, Cass, 

Aitkin, Crow Wing, Carlton, Pine, Kanabec 

Patrice Erickson 
patrice.erickson@co.ait
kin.mn.us 
 

Judy Diehl 
judydiehl@co.stevens
.mn.us 
 

Central Minnesota 
Wilkin, Ottertail, Wadena, Todd, Morrison, Mille 

Lacs, Grant, Douglas, Traverse, Stevens, Pope, 
Stearns, Benton, Sherburne, Big Stone, Swift, 

Kandiyohi, Meeker, Wright. 

Tina McPherson 
PSAP Rep 
Vice Chair 
tinamc@co.douglas.mn.
us 
 

Wayne Betcher 
wayne.betcher@co.go
odhue.mn.us 
 

Southeast Minnesota 
Rice, Goodhue, Wabasha, Steele, Dodge, 

Olmsted, Winona, Freeborn, Mower, Fillmore, 
Houston 

Faith Evers 
fevers@rochestermn.go
v 
 

Pat Wallace 
Pat.wallace@blueeart
hcountymn.gov 
 
 

South Central Minnesota 
McLeod (including Hutchinson), Sibley, Nicollet, 

LeSueur, Brown, Watonwan, Blue Earth, 
Waseca, Martin, Faribault 

Peggy Reimers 
preimers@co.nicollet.m
n.us 
 

Joe Reith 
jreith@co.murray.mn
.us 
 

Southwest Minnesota 
Lac Qui Parle, Chippewa, Renville, Yellow 

Medicine, Lincoln, Lyon, Red Wood, Pipestone, 
Murray, Cottonwood, Rock, Nobles, Jackson 

Bonnie Westfield 
bonnie.westfield@co.ym
.mn.gov 
 
 

Mary Borst 
borst.mary@mayo.ed
u 

MAA 
Minnesota Ambulance Service (MAA) 

representatives who have responsibilities in 
secondary PSAPs (Allina, HCMC, North, Mayo, 

Ridgeview) or private sector dispatching 

Marion Larson 
marion.larson@co.stear
ns.mn.us 
 

Ross Tiegs,  
Chief, Morris PD 
rosstiegs@co.stevens.
mn.us  

MN Chiefs of Police 
Representatives who have responsibilities in 

PSAPs 

vacant 
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Tim Boyer 
Timothy.Boyer@state
.mn.us 

State Patrol 
Representatives who have responsibilities in 
the State Patrol PSAPs (Rochester, Roseville) 

vacant 
 
 

Matt Goodman 
goodmanm@stlouisc
ountymn.gov 
 

GIS 
Representatives who perform work for PSAPs 

vacant 
 

Dana Wahlberg 
Dana.Wahlberg@stat
e.mn.us 
 
 

ECN 
Representatives from DPS Emergency 

Communication Networks 

Adam Iten 
Adam.Iten@state.mn.us 
 

Deb Harmon 
dharmon@redlakena
tion.org 
 

Tribal PSAP 
Representatives as selected by the Tribal PSAP 

Managers (Red Lake Nation) 

vacant 

Darlene Pankonie for  
Washington County  
Sheriff Hutton 
darlene.pankonie@co
.washington.mn.us 
 
 
 

Minnesota Sheriff’s Assn 
 

Kathy Hughes 
Kathy.Hughes@hennepi
n.us. 
 

vacant Minnesota Fire Chiefs 
Representatives who have responsibilities in 

PSAPs 

vacant 

 
BEST PRACTICES SUBCOMMITTEE 
Members: Rick Juth (ECN), Vacant (Co-Chair-Greater MN), Jerry (Mission Critical Partners), Susan Bowler (Carver), Ace 
Bonnema (Kandiyohi), Darlene Pankonie (Washington), Nancie Pass (Ramsey), Dana Wahlberg (State), Pete Eggimann 
(MESB). 
 
GIS SUBCOMMITTEE 
Members: Gordy Chinander (Co-Chair-MESB), Vacant (Co-Chair-Greater MN), Dana Wahlberg (State), Brett Forbes 
(Sherburne), Brad Digre (Lyon), Chad Riley (Carver), Dan Haasken (Aitken), Matt Goodman (St. Louis), Michelle Perish 
(State Patrol), Mary Borst (Mayo), Doug Matzek (Washington), Sarah Schrader (Goodhue), Stuart Lien (Clearwater), Dan 
Krzoska (Houston). Alternates – Don Smiley (Ramsey), Ben Nemitz (Mayo), Ken Paschke (State Patrol), Marcia Broman 
(MESB). 
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